

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3168/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2009 in CRLA No. 548/1999 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASGAR @ PAKORI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46428/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ram Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Davinder Pal Singh, ASG
Ms. Archana Survey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 8th May, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER